Town of Albany, Green County, Wisconsin

ORDINANCE REPEALING AND
RECREATING TITLE 1 LAND USE
REGULATIONS

2019

ORDINANCE

Presented: November 19, 2019
Adopted: December 10, 2019
Publication: December 74 ,QO/q

Ordinance No.: | 219

ORDINANCE The Town Board of the Town of Albany, Green County, Wisconsin, hereby
ordains as follows:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance Daren SEPTEm AR AJI0

containing Title 1

Land Use Regulations, Chapters 1 through 5 is hereby repealed and recreated to read as

follows:

1.1.010
1.1.020
1.1.030
1.1.040
1.1.060
1.1.060
1.1.070

~1.1.080

1.1.080
1.1.100
1.1.110
1.1.120
1.1.130
1.1.140
1.1.150
1.1.160
1.1.170
1.1.180

TOWN OF ALBANY, GREEN COUNTY, WISCONSIN BUILDING CODE

CHAPTER 1 - BUILDINGS AND CONSTRUCTION

Building Code Established

Uniform Dwelling Code Adopted
Commercial Building Code Adopted
Electrical Code Adopted

Plumbing Code Adopted

Camping Unit Code Adopted
Permits

Inspections

Residential Garage

Farm Buildings

Regulation and Permit for Razing Buildings
Basements and Excavations
Regulations for Moving Buildings
Fees

Severability

Report of Violations

Penalties

Effective Date




