Town of Albany, Green County, Wisconsin

Presented: November 19, 2019

Adopted: December 10, 2019

Publication: December 24,2019

ORDINANCE REPEALING AND RECREATING TITLE 1 LAND USE REGULATIONS

2019

Ordinance No.: 1-2019

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE The Town Board of the Town of Albany, Green County, Wisconsin, hereby ordains as follows:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance <u>Nation</u> SEPTEMBEIL 2000 containing Title 1 Land Use Regulations, Chapters 1 through 5 is hereby repealed and recreated to read as follows:

TOWN OF ALBANY, GREEN COUNTY, WISCONSIN BUILDING CODE

CHAPTER 1 – BUILDINGS AND CONSTRUCTION

1.1.010	Building Code Established
1.1.020	Uniform Dwelling Code Adopted
1.1.030	Commercial Building Code Adopted
1.1.040	Electrical Code Adopted
1.1.050	Plumbing Code Adopted
1.1.060	Camping Unit Code Adopted
1.1.070	Permits
1.1.080	Inspections
1.1.090	Residential Garage
1.1.100	Farm Buildings
1.1.110	Regulation and Permit for Razing Buildings
1.1.120	Basements and Excavations
1.1.130	Regulations for Moving Buildings
1.1.140	Fees
1.1.150	Severability
1.1.160	Report of Violations
1.1.170	Penalties
1.1.180	Effective Date